South Carolina Office of School Facilities’ Inspector Program
Committee Members

RoniJo Abdella, SafeBuilt
rabdella@safebuilt.com
843-209-3275

Dave Bixler, ESP Associates
dbixler@espassociates.com
803-818-0803

Greg Hughes, Contract Construction, Inc.
ghughes@contractconstruction.net
803-781-7058

Mark Koll, Horry County Schools
MKoll@horrycountyschools.net
843-488-7012

Robert S. Oetting, Beaufort County Schools
Robert.Oetting@beaufort.k12.sc.us
843-322-0783

Terry Porter, State Fire Marshal, LLR

terry.porter@llr.sc.gov
803-414-7083

Tommy Schimpf, Liollio Architecture
tommy@Iliollio.com
843-762-2222

Ross A. Tilton, MB Kahn
rtilton@ mbkahn.com
803-477-2377

Ashleigh Weatherly, Kyzer-Timmerman
ktmbeach@Kkyzer-timmerman.com,
843-448-3428
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